THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
VS
ARTHUR J. TOOCHECK

THE MATTER OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY VERSUS ARTHUR J. TOOCHECK, DOCKET 6-35-1
WAS HEARD PURSUANT TO CHAPTERS 4729. AND 119., OHIO REVISED CODE. AFTER CONSIDERATION
OF THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED, MOTION WAS MADE AND RECORDED THE FOLLOWING ORDER BE ADOPTED:

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

1) From the evidence presented, the State Board of Pharmacy finds that Arthur J.
Toocheck was found guilty of a felony on or atout November 20, 1978 by the Hon.
J. Schwartz, Common Pleas Court, Commonwealth of Pernr ~vania, to wit; Theft
By Deception, in violation of Section 3922 (a) (1) Pz - ~.vania Code.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

1) The State Board of Pharmacy finds that the conduct set forth in par graph 1 of the
findings of fact is a felony violation and that Arthur J. Toocheck : guilty of a

felony.

2) The State Board of Pharmacy finds that the conduct set forth in paragraph 1 of the
findings of fact constitutes gross immorality within the meaning of Section
4729.16(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 4729.16(A), OHIC REVISED CODE, AND THE FOREGOING FINDINGS OF FACT
AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY HEREBY SUSPENDS THE IDENTIFICATION
CARD OF ARTHUR J. TOOCHECK FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. FURTHER

THE BOARD SUSPENDS THE TWO (2) YEAR SUSPENSION ON CONDITION THAT MR. TOOCHECK ABIDE
BY THE TE™MS OF PROBATION SET BY THE BOARD FOR THE TWO (2) YEAR PERIOD. THESE TERMS
PROVIDE THAT MR. TOOCHECK SHALL NOT VIOLATE ANY DRUG LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO AND
ABIDES BY THE RULES OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY.

THIS ORDER WAS APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY.
MOTION CARRIED.
SO ORDERED.



